
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 609

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 04, 2021


RENOVATION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS IN LUTYEN’S ZONE


NO. 609.  DR. T.R. PAARIVENDHAR :

Will the MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of Government office building/ rooms have been renovated in New Delhi’s Lutyen’s zone during the last three years and if so, the details thereof, building name wise;

(b) the total amount incurred for renovation in each of such building;

(c) the name of buildings proposed to be demolished and to be reconstructed under Central Vista Redevelopment Project; and

(d) the time by which its redevelopment is likely to be completed?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS


(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)

(a) & (b): Government Office buildings (General Pool Office Accommodation) including those located in Lutyen’s Zone, New Delhi are repaired / renovated by Central Public Works Department (CPWD) based on the condition of the building, to keep them habitable and to meet the functional requirements.

The total expenditure incurred during the last three years for renovation of such buildings (e.g. North Block, South Block, President Secretariat, Cabinet Secretariat, Nirman Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan, Krishi Bhawan, Shastri

Bhawan, Jawahar Bhawan, Nau Sena Bhawan, Jamnagar House, Transport

Bhawan, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Jaipur House, Jaisalmer House etc.) is ₹

89.70 Cr.

(c) & (d): The buildings to be demolished and reconstructed and its timelines by which it will be constructed under Central Vista Redevelopment project have not yet been finalized.
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